
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 	157 6801J C,  
C 

NOTICE OF MOTION AND 
MOTION TO COMMENCE 
COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS; 
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND 
AUTHORITIES; DECLARATION 
OF FORD GREENE; [DRAFT] 
PETITION FOR COORDINATION 

Date: 1,-)1-'9 
Time: ci !Op o. 

Dept: or _z_ 
Trial Date: None Set 

Ford Greene 
California State Bar No. 107601 
HUB LAW OFFICES 
711 Sir Francis Drake Boulevard 
San Anselmo, California 94960-1949 

Attorney for Defendant 
GERALD ARMSTRONG and THE 
GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF MARIN 
RECEIVED 

OCT 0 4 1993 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

GERALD ARMSTRONG; MICHAEL WALTON; 
THE GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION, 
a California for-profit 
corporation; DOES 1 through 100, 
inclusive, 

Defendants. 

TO: PLAINTIFF CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL 
AND ITS COUNSEL OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on NOveovt kr- /2_  , 1993, at(9900P, 

or as soon thereafter as the matter may heard in the above-

entitled court, defendants Gerald Armstrong, and The Gerald 

Armstrong Corporation will apply to the presiding judge for an 

order that a request be transmitted to the Chairman of the 

Judicial Council for the assignment of a judge to determine 

whether the coordination of this action with certain other actions 

included in the petition for coordination is appropriate. 

FILED 
OCT 4 1993 

HOWARD HANSON 
MARIN COt NTY 0.ERK 

RY C HARDING DEN T'' 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL,) 
a California not-for-profit 	) 
religious corporation, 	 ) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Page 1. NOTICE OF MOTION TO COMMENCE COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS 

HUB LAW OFFICES 
Ford Greene, Esquire 

711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselmo, CA 94960 

(415) 258-0360 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

The motion will be made on the grounds stated in the draft 

petition for coordination, declaration of Ford Greene, the 

memorandum of points and authorities filed herewith, the records 

and files in this case and such further evidence and authorities 

submitted in support of the motion. 

DATED: 	October 3, 1993 
	

HUB LAW OFFICES 

	4c2 FORD GREENE 
Attorney fo Defendant and 
Petitioners GERALD ARMSTRONG 
and THE GERALD ARMSTRONG 
CORPORATION 

Page 2. NOTICE OF MOTION TO COMMENCE COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS 

HUB LAW OFFICES 
Ford Greene, Esquire 

711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselmo, CA 94960 

(415) 258-0360 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PROOF OF SERVICE  

I am employed in the County of Marin, State of California. I 

am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above 

entitled action. My business address is 711 Sir Francis Drake 

Boulevard, San Anselmo, California. I served the following 

documents: 	NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO COMMENCE 
COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND 
AUTHORITIES; DECLARATION OF FORD GREENE; [DRAFT] 
PETITION FOR COORDINATION 

on the following person(s) on the date set forth below, by placing 

a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage 

thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Mail at 

San Anselmo, California: 

Andrew Wilson, Esquire 	 PERSONAL 
WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 
235 Montgomery Street, Suite 450 
San Francisco, California 94104 

LAURIE J. BARTILSON, ESQ. 	 MAIL 
Bowles & Moxon 
6255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 2000 
Los Angeles, California 90028 

PAUL MORANTZ, ESQ. 	 MAIL 
P.O. Box 511 
Pacific Palisades, CA 90272 

[X] 	(By Mail) 
	

I caused such envelope with postage thereon 
fully prepaid to be placed in the United 
States Mail at San Anselmo, California. 

[X] (Personal) 
	

I caused said papers to be personally service 
on the office of opposing counsel. 

[X] (State) 
	

I declare under penalty of perjury under the 
laws of the State of California that the above 
is true and correct. 

DATED: October 4, 1993 

Page 3. NOTICE OF NOTION TO COMMENCE COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS 

HUB LAW OFFICES 
Ford Greene, Esquire 

711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 
San Anselmo, CA 94960 

(415) 258-0360 


