	ı	Ford Greene California State Bar No. 107601		
	2	HUB LAW OFFICES	FILED	
	3	711 Sir Francis Drake Boulevard San Anselmo, California 94960-1949	OCT 4 1993	
	4	Attorney for Defendant	HOWARD HANSON	
	5	GERALD ARMSTRONG and THE GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION	MARIN COUNTY CLERK BY C HARDING DEPUT"	
	6			
	7			
	8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
	9	FOR THE COUNTY	OF MARIN	
	10		OCT 0 4 1993	
	11	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL,) a California not-for-profit)	No. 157 680 HUB LAW OFFICES	
	12	religious corporation,	NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO COMMENCE	
		Plaintiff,	COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS;	
	13) vs.	MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES; DECLARATION	
	14		OF FORD GREENE; [DRAFT]	
	15	GERALD ARMSTRONG; MICHAEL WALTON;) THE GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION,) a California for-profit	PETITION FOR COORDINATION	
	16	corporation; DOES 1 through 100, inclusive,		
	17		Date: $11 - 12 \cdot 93$ Time: $9:00 a.m.$	
	18	Defendants.) Dept: 17 1	
	19) Trial Date: None Set	
AQ OO	20	TO: PLAINTIFF CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL AND ITS COUNSEL OF RECORD		
	21	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 12, 1993, at 0900,		
	22	or as soon thereafter as the matter may heard in the above-		
	23	entitled court, defendants Gerald Armstrong, and The Gerald		
	24	Armstrong Corporation will apply to the presiding judge for an		
	25	order that a request be transmitted to the Chairman of the		
	26	Judicial Council for the assignment	of a judge to determine	
	27	whether the coordination of this act.	ion with certain other actions	
	28	included in the petition for coordinate	ation is appropriate.	
HUB LAW OFFICES Ford Greene, Esquire 711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, CA 94960		Page 1. NOT	ICE OF MOTION TO COMMENCE COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS	
(415) 258-0360		NUT NUT	TOP OF POILOR TO CONFIGURE COOKDINATION PROCEEDINGS	

ı	The motion will be made of	on the grounds stated in the draft
2	petition for coordination, dec	claration of Ford Greene, the
3	memorandum of points and author	prities filed herewith, the records
4	and files in this case and suc	ch further evidence and authorities
5	submitted in support of the mo	otion.
6	DATED: October 3, 1993	HUB LAW OFFICES
7		
8	the transmission of the second s	
9		By: FORD GREENE
10		Attorney for Defendant and Petitioners GERALD ARMSTRONG
11		and THE GERALD ARMSTRONG CORPORATION
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24 25		
26 27		
27		
HUB LAW OFFICES Ford Greene, Esquire 711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd.		
San Anselmo, CA 94960 (415) 258-0360	Page 2.	NOTICE OF MOTION TO COMMENCE COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS

PROOF OF SERVICE

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	I am employed in the County of Marin, State of California. I
3	am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above
4	entitled action. My business address is 711 Sir Francis Drake
5	Boulevard, San Anselmo, California. I served the following
6	documents: NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO COMMENCE COORDINATION PROCEEDINGS; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND
7	AUTHORITIES; DECLARATION OF FORD GREENE; [DRAFT] PETITION FOR COORDINATION
8	
9	on the following person(s) on the date set forth below, by placing
10	a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage
11	thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Mail at
12	San Anselmo, California:
13	Andrew Wilson, Esquire PERSONAL WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO
14	235 Montgomery Street, Suite 450 San Francisco, California 94104
15	
16	Bowles & Moxon 6255 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 2000 Los Angeles, California 90028
17	
18	PAUL MORANTZ, ESQ. MAIL P.O. Box 511 Pacific Palisades, CA 90272
19	
20	[X] (By Mail) I caused such envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States Mail at San Anselmo, California.
21	
22	[X] (Personal) I caused said papers to be personally service on the office of opposing counsel.
23	[X] (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above
24	is true and correct.
25	DATED: October 4, 1993
26	
27	
28	
HUB LAW OFFICES Ford Greene, Esquire 711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, CA 94960 (415) 258-0360	Page 3. Notice of Motion to commence coordination proceedings